JENSEN BEACH COUNTRY CLUB ASSOCIATION

Office Hours at Clubhouse Monday-Friday 9a-1p

RESERVATION FOR CLUB HOUSE

To confirm your reservation for use of the Clubhouse, please return this form properly completed, signed and with payment as noted.

RESIDENTS NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
DATE OF REQUESTED RESERVATION:	
START TIME:	_END TIME:
NUMBER OF ATTENDEES:	

I understand that I have been granted use of the Jensen Beach Country Club Clubhouse on the above stated date and time, subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Resident assumes full responsibility and liability for any claims arising at the above stated activity and indemnifies and holds harmless the Jensen Beach Country Club Association, its members, Board of Directors, Property Manager and Campbell Property Management, Inc. for any liability, loss, damages, or injuries to any resident or guest in connection with this event.
- 2. Resident assumes full responsibility for any loss or damages caused to the premises and property of Jensen Beach Country Club Association as a result of the use of the Clubhouse as stated above.
- 3. Resident agrees to return the premises to a neat, clean and orderly condition and is responsible for removing and disposing of all trash and garbage created as a result of this activity. If garbage does not fit in bins you must take the remaining amount home with you.
- 4. Resident agrees to be fully responsible for maintaining an orderly function, will allow no illegal activity on the premises, and will refrain from loud and annoying activities that may disturb surrounding residents.
- 5. Parking is limited; parking on grass or individual driveways is prohibited.
- 6. Resident agrees and understands that all youth functions MUST be supervised by an adult Resident at all times while the Clubhouse is in use. STRICTLY NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ARE TO BE ALLOWED. (youth functions only)
- 7. No more than 100 people at a time per function.
- 8. Weddings, Vendor sales, Solicitations of any kind are not permitted.

NON-REFUNDABLE RESERVATION FEE REQUIRED: \$125 payable to: Jensen Beach Country Club

SECURITY DEPOSIT: Deposit fee in the amount of \$300 payable to: Jensen Beach Country Club

Security Deposit will be refunded upon inspection of the Clubhouse to ensure that it has been left clean and orderly and all rules have been complied with.

I agree to all the terms and conditions for use of the Jensen Beach Country Club Clubhouse.

RESIDENT'S SIGNATURE

Print Name Check #